
Issue No. 68 �  1885 

CUSTOMS EDITION 

WELLINGTON: TUESDAY, 19 JUNE 2012 

TARIFF CONCESSION NOTICES 
(INCLUDING OTHER NOTICES UNDER THE  

TARIFF ACT 1988, THE DUMPING AND COUNTERVAILING DUTIES ACT 1988 
AND THE CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACT 1996) 



1886 NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE,  No. 68 19 JUNE 2012 
TARIFF CONCESSION (ADVERTISEMENT) NOTICE NO. 2012/20 

Applications Advertised for Objection 
Closing Date for Objections 10th July 2012 

1 Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to this notice. Any person wishing to lodge an 
objection should do so in writing, to the Ministry of Economic Development, PO Box 1473, Wellington, Fax 04 499 8508, before 10th July 2012. All submissions should 
include: 

 – the Tariff Concession (Advertisement) Notice number; the Tariff item; and 
 – Reference number. 
2 All submissions from local manufacturers should include: 
 – the range of alternative goods made locally; 
 – the grounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the local product is a suitable alternative); 
 – present and potential output; 
 – details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, including the proportion of domestic and imported content.
3 Where further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in writing and refer a copy of the enquiry to the Ministry of 

Economic Development quoting the details in paragraph 1 above. 

SCHEDULE

 Part Appn. *Category 
Tariff  Name and Address  II Ref. of 
Item Description of Goods of Applicant Ref. No. Appn. 

6810.99.00 Kitset outdoor chimenea, being a front-loading barbeque fireplace, made from  Riverlea Group Ltd 99 303415B A 
 quartzite and refractory concrete PO Box 11062 

HAMILTON

8543.70.29 Laser engraver, of a kind used for direct pulp bale marking DHL Global Forwarding 99 303421G CE 
PO Box 1011 
NAPIER

• Category of Application: A – General Approval 
  CE – Capital Equipment 
  IM – Inputs to Manufacturing – Inability to Supply 
  MS – Manufacturers’ Samples 
  RUC – Revocation of Unused Concession 
  S – Shortfall of Other Than Manufacturing Inputs 
  SMI – Shortfall of Manufacturing Inputs 
  SS – Special Situation 
  V – Variation of Existing Concession 
  W – Withdrawal of Concession 
  + – Denotes amendment or addition 

Dated at Wellington this 14th day of June 2012. M.G. GARCIA, Ministry of Economic Development. 
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Tariff Act 1988 
TARIFF CONCESSION APPROVALS, WITHDRAWALS AND DECLINES NOTICE (NO. 20) 2012 

I, Martin Gerard Garcia, Chief Advisor, Ministry of Economic Development, acting pursuant to section 8 of the Tariff Act 1988 under delegated authority hereby: 

(a) In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the First Schedule to this notice the rates of duty or exemptions from duty specified in 
that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified; 

(b) In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice the exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule 
with effect from the first day of the month so specified subject however to such purposes and conditions which I prescribe; and

(c) Withdraw with effect fourteen days from the date of this Gazette, or otherwise at the date so specified, the approvals granted in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Third 
Schedule to this notice. 

FIRST SCHEDULE 
Concessions Approved 

      Part   
 Tariff   Rates of Duty  II Ref.  Effective 
 Item Description of Goods Normal  Pref. Ref. No. From To 

A 6306.22.00) Gazebos, fold up and/or dismantle types; parts and accessories thereof, regardless of Tariff  Free Free 99 303408K 05/12  .. 
 6306.29.00) classification 
A 8476.21.00 Automatic beverage-vending machine, incorporating a pump with a non-return system  Free Free 99 303394F 03/12  .. 
  and an anti-frothing nozzle of 15mm diameter sterilised via a stream jet system, of a kind  
  used for dispensing milk 

SECOND SCHEDULE 
Concession Approvals Subject to Prescribed Purposes and Conditions 

      Part   
 Tariff   Rates of Duty  II Ref.  Effective 
 Item Description of Goods Normal  Pref. Ref. No. From To 

X Chapter 84) 23.8 MW geothermal binary power plant for Kawerau mill. Major components: Free Free 99 303365B 02/12 01/13 
 Chapter 85) Two 12.5 MW turbines with a combined production capacity of 23.8 MW, generator,  
 Chapter 90) electric motors, condenser unit, control equipment, heat exchange equipment, pentane  
  tank, pumps, valves. Excluding: compressed air system, emergency standby diesel  
  generator, air and water supply piping and valves, 11kV overhead lines and cables,  
  all plant cables, fire protection system, ancillary buildings including balance of plant  
  design, all electrical connections, site lighting poles and fittings, lightning protection  
  system, security fencing, access stairs, substation air conditioning, security systems  
  including cameras and radio communications, fibre optic communication cables, safety  
  showers, acid dosing system, steam and brine supply piping 
CE 8716.39.09 Modular platform trailer having six axle lines, of a type used for heavy haulage Free Free 99 303403J 04/12 03/13

THIRD SCHEDULE
Concession Approvals Withdrawn 

     Part   
 Tariff  Rates of Duty  II Ref.  Effective 
 Item Description of Goods Normal Pref. Ref. No. From To 

 6306.22.00) Gazebos ... classification .. .. .. 303000J  ..  .. 
 6306.29.00) 
 

Category of Approval: A – General Approval 
  CE – Capital Equipment 
  GT – Goods in Transit 
  IM – Inputs to Manufacturing – Inability to Supply 
  MS – Manufacturers’ Samples 
  RUC – Revocation of Unused Concession 
  S – Shortfall of Other Than Manufacturing Inputs 
  SMI – Shortfall of Manufacturing Inputs 
  SS – Special Situation 
  V – Variation of Existing Concession 
  X – Administrative Amendment 

The concessions approved subject to prescribed purposes and conditions as listed in the Second Schedule to this notice will not be published in the Consolidated List of Approvals. 

Any request for a review of a decision must be lodged with the Ministry within one calendar month of the notification of the decision in the Customs Edition of the New Zealand
Gazette.

Dated at Wellington this 14th day of June 2012. M.G. GARCIA, Ministry of Economic Development. 


